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Fiber Optic Trunk Cables
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LC

SFF "Push-pull" Connector Type

Plastic Body

Ceramic Ferrule (zirconia)

SM and MM Fiber

PC Polishing (SPC/UPC) and APC Polishing

Color of connectors: SM-PC is Blue, SM-APC is Green and MM is Beige
Option with removable clip to LC duplex

Duplex cord assembled as paralel TX-RX

sC

"Push-pull" Connector Type

Plastic Body

Ceramic Ferrule (zirconia)

SM and MM Fiber

PC Polishing (SPC/UPC) and APC Polishing

Color of connectors: SM-PC is Blue, SM-APC is Green and MM is Beige

FC

Round connector type
Metalic Body

Ceramic Ferrule (zirconia)
SM and MM Fiber

PC Polishing (SPC/UPC)
APC Polishing

ST

Guide pin connector type (BNC)
Metalic Body

Ceramic Ferrule (zirconia)

SM and MM Fiber

PC Polishing (SPC/UPC)

ES
2

"Push-pull' Connector Type

Male connector (with guide pin) or female connector (without guide pin)
Duplex

Plastic body and ferrule

SM or MM Fiber

PC Polishing (SPC/UPC)

Color of connector is Black

Available assembled Parallel or Cross

DIN

Guide pin connector type (BNC)
Metalic Body

Ceramic Ferrule (zirconia) ”m -
SM and MM Fiber ” -
PC Polishing (SPC/UPC) =

E2000

"Push-pull" connector type
Plastic body

Ceramic Ferrule (zirconia)
SM Fiber

APC Polishing

Color of connector is Green

Fiber Trunk Cable
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Fast Ethernet ~ 1G Ethernet 1G Ethernet ~ 10G Ethernet  10G Ethernet  10G Ethernet

Fiber Optic Cable Type

100Base-FX 1000Base-SX  1000Base-LX SE-SR SR4 SR10
Single Mode Fiber 0S2 200m 5000m 5000m 10Km _ _
om1 200m 275m B B _
om2 200m 550m 550m (mode _ _ _
Multi Mode Fiber om3 200m 550m Conditioning 300m 100m 100m
oM4 200m 550m cable required) 400m 150m 150m
OoM5 200m 550m 300m 400m 400m
I 38 Olasine
G652.081, G657.A1 G657.A2 G655.NZDSF oM1 OM2 OM3 OM4
052(9/125) (9/125) (9/125) (9/125) (62.5/125) (50/125) (50/125) (50/125)
Fiber Attenuation 0.36@1310/ | 0.36@1310/ | 0.36@1310/ | 0.35@1310/ | 3.0 @850nm/ | 3.0 @850nm/ | 3.0 @850nm/ | 3.0 @850nm/
(dB) /km 0.22@1550 0.22@1550 0.22@1550 0.4@1625 0.8@1300 0.8@1300 0.8@1310 0.8@1310
Transmission Distance
>5000 275 550 1000 2000
1G/s (Meter)
Transmission Distance
>10000 300 400
10G/s (Meter)

Cable Diameter (mm)

0.9mm /2mm /3mm

Cable Material

LSZH / PVC / OFNR / OFNP

LSZH / PVC / OFNR / OFNP

Strength member Aramid Yarn Aramid Yarn

Cable Crush (N) 100N per Cable

Cable Color Yellow OM1,2: Orange , OM4: Magenta , OM3: Aqua
Operating temperature -20Cto+75C -40Cto+75C -20Cto+75C

Flame Retardancy acc.

IEC 60332-1-2 and |IEC 60332-3-22 Cat. A

IEC 60332-1-2 and IEC 60332-3-22 Cat. A

Smoke Density acc.
IEC 61034

Compliant

Compliant

Halogen-free acc.
IEC 60754-1

Yes

Yes

RoHS guidelines

Compliant with proposed IEC 61755-3-31/GRADE B

Compliant with proposed IEC 61755-3-31/GRADE B

Fiber Trunk Cable
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Single-Mode Multi-Mode
Connector Type SC, LC, ST, FC, MU, E2000, DIN , MTRJ
Connector Measurement
method Insertion Loss (dB)

< 0.15dB < 0.20dB

|IEC 61300-3-34 metod C,
IEC 61300-3-6 ( Om4)
Connector Measurement
method Return Loss (dB)
IEC 61300-3-34 metod C, >35/65dB >35/65dB
IEC 61300-3-6 ( Om4)
PC/APC
Operating temperature —-40Cto+75C —40Cto+ 75C
Ferrule Connector Zirconia Zirconia
Connector Housing BLUE Beige
Durability 1000 Remating <0.1dB <0.3dB /0.15dB
RoHS guidelines Compliant with proposed IEC 61755-3-31/GRADE B Compliant with proposed IEC 61755-3-31/GRADE B

Jyamo (i Slainise

G652.051, G657.A1 G657.A2 G655.NZDSF oM1 OomM2 OoM3 om4

052(9/125) (9/125) (9/125) (9/125) (62.5/125) (50/125) (50/125) (50/125)
Insertion Loss

>0.20dB >0.20dB >0.20dB >0.15dB >0.25dB >0.25dB >0.25dB >0.25dB
IEC 61280-4-1
Return Loss PC/APC

35dB / 65dB
IEC 61280-4-1
Operating temperature -202 Cto +652 C -40° Cto +752 C -202 Cto +65° C
Durability (1000) <0.2dB <0.25dB
Flame Retardancy acc. IEC 60332-1-2 and IEC 60332-3-22 Cat. A IEC 60332-1-2 and IEC 60332-3-22 Cat. A
Tensile Load 100N PerCable 100N PerCable
Smoke Density acc. . .
Compliant Compliant
IEC 61034
Halogen-free acc.
Yes

IEC 60754-1
RoHS guidelines Compliant with proposed IEC 61755-3-31/GRADE B
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Branch Cable Branch Cable

Branch Cable [Branch Length | Branch Staggering Connector

Fiber Mode Fiber #
ibe: e iber Count OD End-1 End-1 Material

Lwhnyb Q.CF.E AS: SU-FTR-663-42420-42420-1-20
Jy——ao pl_3: SUMICO, FOTrunk Cable, Main Cable 8mm OD, Multi Mode OM3 (50/125), 12 Core, (End1: LC/Duplex, UPC, 2mm OD, Branch Length 20cm
Non-Staggering), (End1: LC/Duplex, UPC, 2mm OD, Branch Length 20cm, Non-Staggering), LSZH, 20 meter
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Sumico Co.
No.13, Jahansouz St. ,
Larestan St. , Tehran, Iran
Tel: 021- 43614000
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